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 Name Email Address Address 
Phone 

Number 

1. Abreu, Dan  
Senior Project Associate II, GAINS 

Center 
 

2. Acker, Ross ross.acker@chw.coos.or.us  
1975 McPherson  Ste 2  

North Bend, OR 97459  
541-756-2020  

3. Ames, Linda linda.l.ames@state.or.us  
900 Court Street NE, H-178  

Salem, OR 97301  
503-986-1816  

4. Bandfield, Ann-Marie ambandfield@co.marion.or.us  
1118 Oak St  

Salem, OR 97301  
503-585-4949  

5. Barton, Al al.barton@mccfl.org  
1610 Woods Ct.  

Hood River, OR 97031  
541-386-2620  

6. Bassos, Alex abassos@mpdlaw.com  
630 SW Fifth Avenue, Ste 500  

Portland, OR 97204  
503-273-8214  

7. Bollinger, Cissie cissie.m.bollinger@dhsoha.state.or.us  

Human Services Building – 4th Floor 

500 Summer St NE E65 

Salem, OR 97301 

503-947-5543 

8. Bouneff, Chris chris@namior.org  

NAMI of Oregon 

4701 SE 24th Ave. Ste. E  

Portland, OR 97202  

503-230-8009  

9. Bradley, Stephen stephen.bradley@mccfl.org  
419 East 7th Street  

The Dalles, OR 97058  
541-296-5452  

10. Brandenburg, Bryan bbrandenburg@norcor.co.wasco.or.us  
201 Webber Street  

The Dalles, OR 97058  
541-506-2901  

11. Britton, Juliet juliet.britton@psrb.org  
610 SW Alder St. Ste 420  

Portland, OR 97205  
503-229-5596  
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12. Bumpus, Sandy sandy.bumpus@ofsn.net  
1300 Broadway St. NE Suite 403 

Salem, OR 97301  
503-363-8068  

13. Burke, Kristin kristin_burke@co.washington.or.us  
155 N. First Ave  

Hillsboro, OR 97124  
503-846-4563  

14. Busby, Jon Jon.e.busby@gmail.com   

15. Caldwell, Ross ross.caldwell@oregon.gov  
885 Summer St NE  

Salem, OR 97301  
503-378-6229  

16. Campbell, Kevin kevin@gobhi.net  
401 E 3rd St Ste 101 

The Dalles, OR 97058  
541-298-2101  

17. Campbell, Michelle  michelle.campbell@multco.us  
1120 SW 3rd Ave Ste 301A 

Portland, OR 97204  
503-849-6125  

18. Chavez, Wendy ruth.a.chavez@dhsoha.state.or.us  

OHA/HSD 

500 Summer Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301  

503-945-6197 

19. Christy, Chris chris.r.christy@doc.state.or.us  
2575 Center St. NE  

Salem, OR 97301  
503-947-2357  

20. Coe, Greta GRETA.L.COE@state.or.us 

OHA/HSD 

500 Summer St NE 

Salem, OR 97301 

 

21. Cohen, Cheryl  cheryl@healthshareoregon.org  
2121 SW Broadway, Ste 200  

Portland, OR 97201  
503-416-3970  

22. Cohen, Wendsday  wcohen@kbbh.org  
725 Washburn Way  

Klamath Falls, OR 97603  
541-883-1030  

23. Corbin Lawson, Nicole nicole.corbin@dhsoha.state.or.us  

Human Services Building - 3rd Floor 

500 Summer Street NE E-86 

Salem, OR 97301  

503-945-6722  
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24. Coronado, Arminda mindy_coronado@co.washington.or.us  
155 N. First Ave.  

Hillsboro, OR 97267  
503-846-2434  

25. Currier, Nicole nicole.currier@dhsoha.state.or.us  

Human Services Building - 4th Floor 

500 Summer Street NE  E-86 

Salem, OR 97301  

 503-947-5009 

26. Curtis, Rebecca rebecca.l.curtis@dhsoha.state.or.us  

Oregon State Hospital  

2600 Center Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301  

503-945-2860  

27. Dennis, Brenda brenda.dennis2@state.or.us 

OHA/HSD 

500 Summer St NE 

Salem, OR 97301 

 

28. Dentinger, Jean jean.m.dentinger@multco.us 
421 SW Oak St. #520 

Portland, OR 97204  
503-988-8259  

29. Dickison, Lance ldickison@optionsonline.org  
Options for Southern Oregon  

Grants Pass, OR 97526  
541-476-2373  

30. Dotson, Sara sarakosha@yahoo.com  
7070 Wheatland Rd N  

Keizer, OR 97303  
541-554-1567  

31. Dudley, Whitney whitney.dudley@co.lane.or.us  
2411 MLK JR BLVD  

Eugene, OR 97401  
541-682-3267  

32. Dwiggins, Brian briandwi@clackamas.us  
11211 SE 82nd Ave. Ste O  

Happy Valley, OR 97086  
503-722-6625  

33. Ernst, Jeremy jernst@chaoregon.org  
Community Health Alliance  

Roseburg, OR 97471  
541-236-4084  

34. Fabrick, Jackie  Jackie.FABRICK@state.or.us 

OHA/HSD 

500 Summer St NE 

Salem, OR 97301 
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35. Freund, Frances frances.freund@co.lane.or.us  
2411 Martin Luther King Blvd  

Eugene, OR 97401  
541-682-3446  

36. Fun, Jim Honorable Judge jim.l.fun@ojd.state.or.us  
145 NE 2nd Ave  

Hillsboro, OR 97124  
503-846-3615  

37. Gaoiran, Nate ngaoiran@co.josephine.or.us  
510 NW 4th St.  

Grants Pass, OR 97526  
541-474-5165  

38. Goetz, Rupert rupert.goetz@dhsoha.state.or.us  

Oregon State Hospital  

2600 Center Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301  

503-945-9423  

39. Graber, Michael mike.d.graber@cc.doc.state.or.us  
4705 NW Pioneer Place  

Pendleton, OR 97801  
541-276-7824  

40. Gregory, Michael mgregory@columbiacare.org  
3587 Heathrow Way  

Medford, OR 97504  
541-858-8170  

41. Herinckx, Heidi  hherinckx@optionsonline.org 

Options for Southern Oregon  

1215 SW G St 

Grants Pass, OR 97526  

541-507-7125  

42. Highberger, Theodore ted.highberger@dhsoha.state.or.us  

Oregon State Hospital  

2600 Center Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301  

  

43. Hlebechuk, Michael 
Michael.hlebechuk@dhsoha.state.or.us

  

Human Services Building - 4th Floor  

500 Summer Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301  

503-945-6190  

44. Huston, John hustonjd@jacksoncounty.org      

45. Irmen, Timothy tim.irmen@dhsoha.state.or.us  

Oregon State Hospital  

2600 Center Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301  

503-945-7111  
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46. Jacobs, Alene alene.b.jacobs@ojd.state.or.us  
535 NE 5th Street  

McMinnville, OR 97128  
503-4343-050  

47. Knight, Allison aknight@lanepds.org  
Change Me  

Salem, OR 97301  
503-555-1212  

48. Krolick, Jeffrey jkrolick@optionsonline.org  
Options for Southern Oregon  

Grants Pass, OR 97526  
541-840-5614  

49. Larson, Tad  Lieutenant, Marion County Sheriff  

50. Lasater, Jean jean.c.lasater@dhsoha.state.or.us  

Human Services Building - 3rd Floor  

500 Summer Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301  

 503-947-5538 

51. Lentz, Katie katie.lentz@co.multnomah.or.us  
421 SW Oak Street Ste 610 

Portland, OR 97204  
503-988-6315  

52. Lochner, Sarah sarah.j.lochner@dhsoha.state.or.us  

Human Services Building - 4th Floor 

500 Summer Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301  

503-945-6358 

53. Logan, Micky micky.f.logan@dhsoha.state.or.us  

Oregon State Hospital  

2600 Center Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301  

  

54. McChesney, Kevin kmcchesney@telecarecorp.com  

Telecare Mental Health  

Services of Oregon  

Gresham, OR 97030  

503-319-6142  

55. McCown, Holly holly.mccown@deschutes.org  
2577 NE Courtney Drive  

Bend, OR 97701  
541-322-7508  

56. McDaniel, David dmcdaniel@columbiacare.org  
1592 Monroe Street  

North Bend, OR 97459  
541-756-2058  
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57. McIlveen, John  
SOTA/HPSP Manager, Oregon Health 

Authority, Health Systems Division 
 

58. McMahon, Crystal cmcmahon@optionsonline.org  
1181 Ramsey Ave  

Grants Pass, OR 97527  
541-472-9923  

59. Mills, Alice amills@lifeways.org  
702 Sunset Drive  

Ontario, OR 97914  
541-889-9167  

60. Monahan, Lee monahanl@co.yamhill.or.us  

Yamhill County Mental Health Clinic 

627 NE Evans Street 

McMinnville, OR 97128  

503-434-7523  

61. Myers, Jason jmyers@co.marion.or.us Marion County Sheriff 503-588-5094 

62. Nelson, Jeanne  jeanne.nelson@co.benton.or.us  
530 NW 27th St  

Corvallis, OR 97330  
541-766-6620  

63. Nichols, Lisa Lisa.nichols@co.lane.or.us   

Lane County 

Charnelton Building, 5th Floor 

151 W 7th Avenue 

Eugene, OR 97401 

541-682-6487 

64. O'Malley, Anne omalley@strategiesandaffairs.com  
4835 North Willis Blvd  

Portland, OR 97203  
503-317-0403  

65. Oyster, Michael michael.w.oyster@dhsoha.state.or.us  

Human Services Building - 3rd Floor 

500 Summer Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301  

503-945-9813  

66. Parker, Travis  
Senior Project Associate, GAINES 

Center 
 

67. Radcliffe, Sarah sradcliffe@droregon.org  

Disability Rights Oregon  

610 SW Broadway, Ste 200 

Portland, OR 97217  

503-243-2081  
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68. Ramirez, Cherryl cramirez@aocmhp.org  
544 Ferry Street, Ste 3  

Salem, OR 97301  
503-399-7201  

69. Rau, Kevin kevin.rau@state.or.us  
4190 Aumsville Hwy SE  

Salem, OR 97317  
503-602-9284  

70. Reynolds, Emily ereynolds@optionsonline.org  
1215 SW G Street  

Grants Pass, OR 97526  
541-314-5321  

71. Riutzel, Julia julia.riutzel@co.lane.or.us  
2411 Martin Luther King Blvd.  

Eugene, OR 97401  
541-682-7508  

72. Roberts, Greg  
Superintendent, Oregon State 

Hospital 
 

73. Roberts, Stuart  Chief of Police, Pendleton Oregon  

74. Roessel, Timothy troessel@droregon.org  
610 SW Broadway  

Portland, OR 97203  
503-975-1615  

75. Rose, Rich rrose@kbbh.org  
2210 Eldorado Ave  

Klamath Falls, OR 97601  
541-883-1030  

76. Sewitsky, Jennifer jsewitsky@columbiacare.org  Medford, OR 541-858-8170 

77. Sieng, Patrick psieng@oregoncounties.org  
1201 Court St NE #300  

Salem, OR 97301  
503-799-8280  

78. Smith, Shilo ssmith@columbiacare.org  

Columbia Care Services  

3587 Heathrow Way 

Medford, OR 97504  

541-858-8170 

79. Speed, Carol carol.speed@gobhi.net  
401 E. 3rd Street, Ste 101  

The Dalles, OR 97058  
541-298-2101  

80. Spiers, Martha marthas@co.clackamas.or.us  

Clackamas County Community Health 

Oregon City Clinic 

Oregon City, OR 97045  

503-655-8401  
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81. Stone, Cheryl cheryl.stone@ci.eugene.or.us  

Eugene Municipal Court  

1102 Lincoln St 

Eugene, OR 97401  

541-682-5019  

82. Strahan, Darcy darcy.strahan@dhsoha.state.or.us  

Human Services Building - 3rd Floor 

500 Summer Street NE E-86 

Salem, OR 97301  

503-945-6185  

83. Stromberg, Jeremiah Jeremiah.P.Stromberg@doc.state.or.us  
Jeremiah Stromberg  

Salem, OR 97301  
503-945-8876  

84. Sweet, Elaine elaine.sweet@dhsoha.state.or.us  

Human Services Building - 3rd Floor 

500 Summer Street NE E-86 

Salem, OR 97301  

503-947-5068  

85. Tolan, Arthur arthur.tolan@dhsoha.state.or.us  

Oregon State Hospital  

2600 Center Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301  

503-947-1074  

86. Travis, Kimberly kim.travis@oregon.gov  
775 Summer Street, NE  

Salem, OR 97301  
503-428-3843  

87. Vickery, Bridie bvickery@kbbh.org  
725 Washburn  

Klamath Falls, OR 97601  
541-883-1030  

88. Vinson, Matt mvinson@kbbh.org  
725 Washburn Way  

Klamath Falls, OR 97603  
541-883-1030  

89. Wheeler, Karen Karen.WHEELER@state.or.us  

OHA/HSD 

500 Summer St NE 

Salem, OR 97301 

 

90. White, Crucita cwhite@aocmhp.org  
3755 Hawthorne AV NE #42  

Salem, OR 97301  
503-364-0680  
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91. Wilcox, Richard richard.a.wilcox@dhsoha.state.or.us  

Human Services Building - 4th Floor 

500 Summer Street NE E-65 

Salem, OR 97301  

503-947-5545  

92. Williams, Valerie Vgwilliams29@gmail.com   

93. Witt, Lincoln lincoln.witt@co.lane.or.us  
2411 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.  

Eugene, OR 97401  
541-682-3608  

94. Wolke, Pat Honorable Judge  Josephine County Circuit Court  

95. Wood, Jeff jwood@co.marion.or.us  
4040 Aumsville Hwy. SE  

Salem, OR 97317  
503-588-6824  

 


